503445866 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAARTEN SIERHUIS	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAARTEN SIERHUIS	
Street Address:	865 WISCONSIN STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94017	
Name:	EJENTA, INC.	
Street Address:	89 DE BOOM STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6216098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-2203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082988202

Email: dowens@owenstarabichi.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. OWENS
Address Line 1: 111 N. MARKET ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 730

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	331-1000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. OWENS	
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Owens/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015	

PATENT 503445866 REEL: 036386 FRAME: 0660

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sierhuis_assignment_brahms_patent_081015#page1.tif source=Sierhuis_assignment_brahms_patent_081015#page2.tif source=Sierhuis_assignment_brahms_patent_081015#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036386 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Maarten Sierhuis, ASSIGNOR, citizen of United States, residing at 865 Wisconsin Street, San Francisco, California, 94017, am one of the inventors of the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 6,216,098, entitled "Simulating Work Behavior" and granted on April 10, 2001 (referred to herein as the "098 Patent") and have been assigned a part of the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent by the Institute for Research on Learning;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the assignee of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent held by David M. Torok, Ron J.J. van Hoof, and Patricia Sachs, each of whom were assigned a part of the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent by the Institute for Research on Learning;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the assignee of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent held by the University of West Florida, which obtained its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent upon the dissolution of, and through an assignment from, the University of West Florida Research Foundation;

WHEREAS, Ejenta, Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 89 De Boom Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, is desirous of obtaining all of the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent held by ASSIGNOR:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '098 Patent and the invention described therein, including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the '098 Patent and the invention described therein; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful

PATENT
REEL: 036386 FRAME: 0662

papers; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the '098 Patent and the invention described therein in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

Maarten Sierhuis

TENT

REEL: 036386 FRAME: 0663

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or (☐ Other: ☐ Guardian or (☐ Other: ☐ ☐ Guardian or (☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		Signer to Decree	enting:		
		I I Sobian many			
m Tanaka m Alabah a		□Trustee			
□ Individual □ Attorney in F		☐ Individual			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Gene			_imited ☐ General		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	s)				
•		i Named Above:			
Number of Peace:	Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
- 12 × 1111 - 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1		n a 2000	and Mills		
Description of Attached Docume					
fraudulent reat	tachment of this	inionnation can dete form to an unintend	r arreration of the document or ed document		
Though this section is optional,		TIONAL	e alteration of the decimant		
Place Notary Seal Abo		44.445.25			
	المتحصص	Si	ignature of Notary Public		
My Comm. Expires D	ec. 23, 2017 N		Symant Brin		
NOTARY PUBLIC - C. SAN FRANCISCO	Aminures 197		- 4AV		
COMM. # 20!	-0400		The same of the same same same same same same same sam		
S. SAPPRASERT	O'BBIENT	WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.		
	i		rmia that the foregoing paragrapl		
			LTY OF PERJURY under the law		
or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) ac	ted, executed the in	strument.		
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	ent and acknowl	ledged to me that h	e/she/they executed the same i		
who proved to me on the basic	of antiafactors				
		Name(s) of Signer	(s)		
personally appeared					
Date		Here Insert Nami SEAHU	e and Title of the Officer		
On ROBUST to COS be	жоге me, <u>э</u> -	Hamilton U.S.	RIEN NOTAM PUBLIC and Title of the Officer		
On AUGUST LOW ZOIS be		AAAAAA	Manage Jangana as a secon		
County of SAN FRAN	<u> </u>				
State of California	Ĵ				
		***************************************	•		
document to which this certificate is a	pleting this certificant attached, and not it	ite verifies only the iden	stity of the individual who signed the		
ا من من الما الما الما الما الما الما ال	pleting this certifica	ite verifies only the iden	itity of the individual who signed the		

PATENT S.

REEL: 036386 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 08/20/2015